VILLAGE OF HARVEY

Revised By-Laws of the Village of Harvey, 1980

By-Law 82-2

A BY-LAW RESPECTING THE COMPOSITION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF HARVEY

BE IN ENACTED by the Council of the Village of Harvey as follows:

- 1. The Council of the Village of Harvey shall consist of a Mayor and three (3) Councilors.
- 2. (1) Subject to section 3, at the first meeting of the Council following a general municipal election the Council shall elect one of the Councilors to be Deputy Mayor.
 - (2) The Deputy Mayor shall hold office until the next general election or until he resigns as Deputy Mayor or ceases to be a Councilor, whichever first occurs.
- 3. A vacancy in the office of Deputy Mayor may be filled at any time by the Council electing one of the Councilors to be Deputy Mayor and a Councilor so elected shall hold office for the balance of the unexpired term of the Deputy Mayor.

This Original By-Law being Chapter 4 is filed at the Harvey Village Office under By-Laws in alphabetical order.